adjustments related to the integration of SPEEDCOM with P-Com. Pro forma
financial information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or
results of operations that would have been achieved had the transaction occurred
on the aforementioned dates. The following pro forma financial information
should be read in conjunction with P-Com's financial statements and its
management's discussion and analysis included elsewhere in this joint proxy
statement.

   93

   P-COM'S UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2003

   PRO FORMA
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   TRANSACTION
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (RESTATED)

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $180   $206   $386
  Restricted cash.....   580   -   580
  Accounts receivable.....   3,203   336   3,539
  Inventories.....   6,132   1,018   7,150
  Other current assets.....   3,815   125   3,940
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
   13,910   1,685   15,595
Property and equipment.....   4,831   451   5,282
Intangible assets.....   0   958   (958)(b)
   12,149 (d)   12,149
Other assets.....   278   225   (400)(e)   103
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
   $19,019   $3,319   $10,791   $33,129
   ==========   ==========   ===========   =============

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....   $7,525   $1,057   $8,582
  Accrued liabilities.....   14,895   1,097   (205)(c)   16,037
   250 (a)
  Note payable.....   1,403   62   1,465
  Convertible subordinated notes.....   20,090   0   20,090
  Convertible promissory notes.....   1,338   0   1,338
  Liabilities of discontinued operations.....   1,924   0   1,924
  Notes payable-related parties.....   0   4,120   4,120

Edgar Filing: SPEEDCOM WIRELESS CORP - Form DEF 14A

123

   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
Total current liabilities.....   47,175   6,336   45   53,556
Other long-term liabilities.....   1,983   407   (400)(e)   1,990
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
Total liabilities.....   49,158   6,743   (355)   55,546
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred stock.....   0   5,456   (5,456)(f)   0
  Common stock.....   334,996   17,815   (17,815)(f)   342,718
   7,722 (a)
  Accumulated deficit.....   (365,165)   (26,695)   26,695 (f)   (365,165)
  Comprehensive items.....   30   0   30
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
Total stockholders' deficit.....   (30,139)   (3,424)   11,146   (22,417)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -------------
Total liabilities and stockholders deficit.....   $19,019   $3,319   $10,791   $33,129
   ==========   ===========   ===========   =============

   See accompanying notes.

   94

   P-COM'S UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

   PRO FORMA
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   TRANSACTION
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Sales.....   $9,582   $2,459   $12,041
Cost of sales.....   11,750   1,582   13,332
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   (2,168)   877   (1,291)
   ----------   ----------   -----------
Costs and expenses:
  Research and development.....   3,625   475   4,100
  Selling and marketing.....   1,762   1,216   2,978
  General and administrative.....   3,186   1,560   $(138)(g)   4,608
  Asset impairment and restructuring.....   3,362   3,362
  Interest and other expense (income).....   (1,329)   299   (1,030)
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
  ..... Total costs and expenses   10,606   3,550   (138)   14,018
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
Loss from continuing operations.....   $(12,774)   $(2,673)   $138   $(15,309)
   ==========   ==========   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: SPEEDCOM WIRELESS CORP - Form DEF 14A

124

Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing operations   $(0.33)   $(0.14)
   ==========   ============

Weighted average common shares.....   38,634   $67,500 (h)   106,134
   ==========   =============   ============

   See accompanying notes.

   95

   P-COM'S UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   PRO FORMA
   P-COM   SPEEDCOM   PRO FORMA   FOR THE
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   TRANSACTION
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------

Sales.....   $29,686   $7,676   $37,362
Cost of sales.....   30,777   4,502   35,279
   ----------   ----------   -----------
   (1,091)   3,174   2,083
   ----------   ----------   -----------

Costs and expenses:
  Research and development.....   12,745   256   13,001
  Selling and marketing.....   6,621   3,463   10,084
  General and administrative.....   10,750   4,408   $(277)(g)   14,251
   (630)(i)
  Impairments.....   11,409   -   11,409
  Interest and other.....   2,376   403   2,779
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
  Total costs and expenses.....   43,901   8,530   (907)   51,524
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
Income tax benefit.....   470   -   470
   ----------   ----------   -----------   -----------
Loss from continuing operations.....   $(44,522)   $(5,356)   $907   $(48,971)
   ==========   ==========   =============   ===========

Basic and diluted loss per common share from continuing operations   $(1.74)   $(0.53)
   ==========   =============   ===========

Weighted average common shares.....   25,546   67,500 (h)   93,046
   ==========   =============   ===========

Edgar Filing: SPEEDCOM WIRELESS CORP - Form DEF 14A

125

   See accompanying notes.

   96

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1.  SPEEDCOM PURCHASE

   P-Com, Inc. will account for the SPEEDCOM purchase transaction using
the purchase method of accounting. Under the purchase method of accounting, the
total purchase price, plus the fair value of assumed liabilities, is allocated